
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:332
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2014
TOLL PLAZAS
Angadi Shri Suresh Chanabasappa;Nimmala Shri Kristappa

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of toll plazas/toll agencies operating and the revenue earned by the Government and private concessionaires from these toll plazas during the last three years and the current year, NH-wise;

(b) whether certain NHs have been made toll-free before and after the conclusion of the contract/agreement;

(c) if so, the details thereof for the last three years and the current year along with the criteria laid down by the Government in this regard;

(d) whether the Government has received proposals from certain quarters to make NHs toll free; and

(e) if so, the details and status thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) to (e) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 332 FOR ANSWER
ON 31.07.2014 ASKED BY SHRI SURESH C. ANGADI AND SHRI NIMMALA KRISTAPPA REGARDING TOLL PLAZAS.

(a) Details of toll plazas and the revenue earned by the Government and private concessionaire during the last three year and the current year upto June 2014 is enclosed at Annexure-I to VII.

(b) No, Madam.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) No, Madam.

(e) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

